

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2580/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in  
334/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BA No.

DILBAGH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashok Chikara, Adv.  
Mr.Yogesh Rathee, Adv.  
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG  
Mr.Shailendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs.Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct  
the petitioner to appear before the Investigating Officer on  
20th November, 2010 at 11.00 a.m. and any other date and time as  
fixed by the Investigating Officer. We direct the petitioner to  
fully co-operate with the Investigating Agency.

List this matter after six weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master