

è
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2580/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in BA No.334/2010
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DILBAGH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With application for anticipatory bail)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Chikara,Adv.
Mr. Yogeh Rathee,Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Mrs. Gargi Khanna,Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned
order. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER